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Pormpuraaw Crocs back on the field!Pormpuraaw Crocs back on the field!

A win against home ground 
team, the Hope Vale Warriors, 
and a loss to the Coen Colts in 
the first round of this year’s 

Southern Cape Cluster rugby 
league comp won’t deter the 

PPAC-sponsored Pormpuraaw 
Crocs from working even 

harder to improve their game 
between now the Coen round 
coming up in two weeks time. 

Go Crocs!

Pics by Christine Howes.
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All work and walk together on one path of healing, learning, 
caring and sharing, creating a safer environment and community

PPAC News Week is edited by Christine Howes: chowes.com.au

Outside School Hours Care/
Playgroup

Sandra Wason

(s.wason@ppac.org.au)

Phone: 4060 4001

Integrated Healing Service  

Manager/Alcohol & Other 
Drugs

Counsellor Nigel Sullivan 

(n.sullivan@ppac.org.au)

Phone: 0474 498 307

Night Patrol

admin@ppac.org.au

Phone: 0474 464 688

Counsellors

Phone 4060 4260

Domestic & Family Violence

Aggy Radajewski

(a.radajewski@ppac.org.au)

Jason Clarke

(j.clarke@ppac.org.au)

Family Wellbeing Services

Nigel Sullivan

Melanie Conrad

(m.conrad@ppac.org.au)

Phone: 4060 4260

DFSV Front Line Support

Maria Tusa

(m.tusa@ppac.org.au)

Phone: 0419 382 563

SEWB Support

Trevor Adcock

NDIS

Gail Giblet

(g.giblet@ppac.org.au)

Phone: 0437 890 427

NDIS Home Support 

Ken Klement 

(k.klement@ppac.org.au)

Phone: 4060 4260

Women’s Shelter

Deborah Hobson

(d.hobson@ppac.org.au)

Admin Phone: 4060 4082

Men’s Support

Coordinator 

Ronald Kingi

(r.kingi@ppac.org.au)

Phone: 0488 928 415

Youth Program

Coordinator 

Jeremiah Gilbo 

(j.gilbo@ppac.org.au)

Long Day Care Centre

Tammy (ldc@ppac.org.au)

Phone: 4060 4165

How to contact Pormpur Paanthu ...

Come 
and see 
us at the 
Healing 
Centre for 
confidential support, 
advice and advocacy 
for families.  
We’re here to 
support our families 
to support their 
children to grow up 
healthy and happy.

To report sly grogging, phone the confidential Sly Grog Hotline on 1800 500 815


